# Job Number: Filer: Form Type: 8-K Reporting Period / Event Date: 07-12-2017 Customer Service Representative: Version Number:

**EdgarTech Filing Services Electronic EDGAR Proof** 

This proof may not fit on letter-sized (8.5 x 11 inch) paper. If copy is cut off, please print to a larger format, e.g., legal-sized (8.5 x 14 inch) paper or oversized (11 x 17 inch) paper.

Accuracy of proof is guaranteed ONLY if printed to a PostScript printer using the correct PostScript driver for that printer make and model.

(this header is not part of the document)

EDGAR Submission Header Summary	
Submission Form Type	8-K
XBRL Filing	Off
Period of Report	07-12-2017
Filer	Pacific Ventures Group, Inc.
CIK	0000882800
CCC	xxxxxxx
Emerging Growth Company	Off
Ex Transition Period	Off
Exchanges	NONE
Co-Registrants	
Item ID	
1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement	
2.03 Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant	
3.02 Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities	
Item Submission Type	
Submission Contact	Sonja Gouak
Contact Phone Number	303-384-9229
Documents	1

Documents	
8-K	pacv8k_222018.htm

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

### CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 12, 2017

### PACIFIC VENTURES GROUP, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 000-54584 75-2100622 (State or other jurisdiction (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.) of incorporation) 117 West 9th Street, Suite 316 Los Angeles, CA 90015 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code) (310) 392-5606 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below): [ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) [ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) [ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter). Emerging growth company  $\Box$ 

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting

standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

### Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On July 12, 2017 (the "Closing Date"), Pacific Ventures Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), entered into a Convertible Promissory Note (the "Convertible Note") with JSJ Investments Inc. (the "Investor") for total gross proceeds of \$75,000. The Convertible Note is convertible at any time after the Closing Date, bears interest at 12% and matures on April 12, 2018. The net proceeds of this offering were used for general working capital. The Convertible Note contains certain customary representations, warranties and covenants.

All of the securities issued in connection with this private placement are "restricted securities," and as such are subject to all applicable restrictions on transfer specified by federal and state securities laws.

All of the foregoing securities were issued in reliance on the exemption from registration contained in Section 4(a)(2) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and/or Rule 506 of Regulation D promulgated thereunder and involved transactions by an issuer not involving any public offering. This Current Report on Form 8-K (this "Current Report") does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation or sale in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful.

### Item 2.03 Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

The information set forth under Item 1.01 of this Current Report is hereby incorporated by reference into this Item 2.03.

### Item 3.02 Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities.

The information set forth under Item 1.01 of this Current Report is hereby incorporated by reference into this Item 3.02.

# SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: February 5, 2018

# PACIFIC VENTURES GROUP, INC.

/s/ Shannon Masjedi
Name: Shannon Masjedi
Title: President, Chief Executive Officer and Interim Chief Financial

- 3 -